Realize Your Potential
S9700 Series Terabit Routing Switches
Product Characteristics
Advanced Architecture to Ensure Industry-Leading Performance
The S9700 is designed for a 100G platform and is capable of delivering up to 18.56Tbps to support high-•
density GE/10GE line-speed forwarding.
The S9700 provides high performance line cards, such as 8*40GE and 40*10GE line cards.•
The S9700 supports a maximum of 96*40GE ports or 480*10GE ports, bringing enterprise campus •

NE routerAR router
   7
Order Information
Basic Configuration
LE2BN66ED000
N66E DC Assembly Rack(Eight 60A Outputs，maximum 2200W per
output，600X600X2200mm)
LE0BN66EAC
N66E AC Assembly Rack(Eight 10A Outputs ,maximum 1600W per
output，600X600X2200mm)
LE2BN66EA000
N66E AC Assembly Rack(Four 16A Outputs，maximum 2500W per
output，600X600X2200mm)
EH1BS9703E00 S9703 assembly chassis
EH1BS9706E00 S9706 assembly chassis
EH1BS9712E00 S9712 assembly chassis
EH1BS9703E01 S9703 Assembly Chassis-sustain FCC
EH1BS9706E01 S9706 Assembly Chassis-sustain FCC
EH1BS9712E01 S9712 Assembly Chassis-sustain FCC
EH1M00FBX000 Wide Voltage 74 Fan Box
Monitoring Unit(Sustain FCC)
EH1D200CMU0 Centralized monitoring unit
MPU
EH1D2MCUAC00 S9703 MCUA-clock(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2SRUDC00 S9706/S9712 SRUD-clock
EH1D2SRUDC01 S9706/S9712 SRUD-clock(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2SRUC000 S9706/S9712,Main Control Unit C,Option clock
EH1D2SRUF000 S9706/S9712, Main Control Unit F, Option clock
100M Ethernet Electrical Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2F48TEA0 48-port 100M Ethernet electrical interface card (EA, RJ45)
EH1D2F48TFA0 48-port 100M Ethernet electrical interface card (FA, RJ45)
EH1D2F48TEC0 48-port 100M Ethernet electrical interface card (EC, RJ45)
8
Basic Configuration
100M Ethernet Optical Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2F48SEA0 48-port 100M Ethernet optical interface card (EA, SFP)
EH1D2F48SEC0 48-port 100M Ethernet optical interface card (EC, SFP)
100M/1000M Ethernet Electrical Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2T24XEA0
24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface and 2-port 10GE
Ethernet optical interface card (EA, RJ45/XFP)
EH1D2G24TFA0 24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (FA, RJ45)
EH1D2G48TEA0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (EA, RJ45)
EH1D2G48TFA0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (FA, RJ45)
EH1D2G48TBC0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (BC, RJ45)
EH1D2G48TEC0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (EC, RJ45)
EH1D2G48TED0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface card (ED, RJ45)
100M/1000M Ethernet Optical Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2G24SSA0 24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (SA, SFP)
EH1D2G24SEC0 24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (EC, SFP)
EH1D2G24SED0 24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (ED, SFP)
EH1D2S24CSA0
24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface and 8-port
100M/1000M combo electrical interface card (SA, SFP/RJ45)
EH1D2S24CEA0
24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface and 8-port
100M/1000M combo electrical interface card (EA, SFP/RJ45)
EH1D2S24XEA0
24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface and 2-port 10GE
Ethernet optical interface card (EA, SFP/XFP)
EH1D2S24XEC0
24-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface and 2-port 10G Ethernet
optical interface card (EC, SFP/XFP)
EH1D2G48SEA0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (EA, SFP)
EH1D2G48SFA0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (FA, SFP)
   9
Basic Configuration
EH1D2G48SBC0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (BC, SFP)
EH1D2G48SEC0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (EC, SFP)
EH1D2G48SED0 48-port 100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface card (ED, SFP)
100M/1000M Ethernet Combo Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2T36SEA0
36-port 100 M/1000 M Ethernet electrical interface and 12-port 100
M/1000 M optical interface card (EA, RJ45/SFP)
10GE Optical Interface Card
EH1D2X02XEA0 2-port 10GE optical interface card (EA, XFP)
EH1D2X02XEC0 2-port 10GE optical interface card (EC, XFP)
EH1D2X02XEC1 2-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(EC,XFP),FCC
EH1D2X04XEA0 4-port 10GE optical interface card (EA, XFP)
EH1D2X04XEC0 4-port 10GE optical interface card (EC, XFP)
EH1D2X04XEC1 4-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(EC,XFP),FCC
EH1D2X04XED0 4-port 10GE optical interface card (ED, XFP)
EH1D2X08SED4 8-port 10GE optical interface card (ED, SFP+)
EH1D2X08SED5 8-port 10GE optical interface card (ED, SFP+)(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2X12SSA0 12-port 10GE optical interface card (SA, SFP+)
EH1D2X16SFC0 16-port 10GE optical interface card (FC, SFP+)(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2X40SFC0 40-port 10GE optical interface card (FC, SFP+)(Sustain FCC)
40GE Optical Interface Card(Sustain FCC)
EH1D2L02QFC0 2-port 40GBASE-X interface card(FC,QSFP+)
EH1D2L08QFC0 8-port 40GBASE-X interface card (FC, QSFP+)
Cluster Switching System Service Unit
EH1D2VS08000 8-Port 10G Cluster Switching System Service Unit (SFP+)
10
Basic Configuration
Service Processing Unit(Sustain FCC)
LE0D0VAMPA00 Value-added service card
Optical Module
FE-SFP Optical Module
S-SFP-FE-LH40-SM1310 Optical module -eSFP-FE- single-mode modules (1310 nm, 40 km, LC)
S-SFP-FE-LH80-SM1550 Optical module -eSFP-FE- single-mode modules (1550 nm, 80 km, LC)
GE-SFP Optical Module
SFP-1000BaseT Electrical module-SFP-GE- electrical interface modules (100 m, RJ45)
eSFP-GE-SX-MM850 Optical module -eSFP-GE- multimode modules (850 nm, 0.5 km, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310 Optical module -SFP-GE- single-mode modules (1310 nm, 10 km, LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 Optical module -eSFP-GE- single-mode modules (1310 nm, 40 km, LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550 Optical module -eSFP-GE- single-mode modules (1550 nm, 40 km, LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 Optical module -eSFP-GE- single-mode modules (1550 nm, 80 km, LC)
eSFP-GE-ZX100-SM1550 Optical module -ESFP-GE- single-mode modules (1550 nm, 100 km, LC)
10GE-XFP Optical Module
XFP-SX-MM850 Optical module -XFP-10G- multimode modules (850 nm, 0.3 km, LC)
XFP-STM64-LX-SM1310 Optical module -XFP-10G- single-mode modules (1310 nm, 10 km, LC)